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CODIS Compliance Unit 

Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex 

25 Market Street, PO Box 085 

Trenton, NJ 08625 
 

Main (609) 292-1439      Fax (609) 292-3014 

 
 

Kristie Babcock 
Civil Investigator 

(609) 376-2387 
babcockk@njdcj.org 

 

Sabrina Bahl 
Technical Assistant 

(609) 376-2915 
bahls@njdcj.org 

  

Carly DeLisa 
Technical Assistant 

(609) 376-2152 
delisac@njdcj.org 

 

Andrew A. DeMuth Jr. 
Manager 

(609) 376-2368 
Demutha@njdcj.org 

 

Lillian Dutton 
Technical Assistant 2 

 (609) 376-2369 
duttonl@njdcj.org 

 

Lila Leonard 
Deputy Attorney General 

(609) 376-2351 
leonardl@njdcj.org  

 

Julia Lydon 
Civil Investigator 

(609) 376-2120 
lydonj@njdcj.org  

 

John Nicodemo 
Deputy Attorney General 

(856) 414-8570 
nicodemoj@njdcj.org  

 

Nancy Moran 
Analyst 

(609) 376-2372 
morann@njdcj.org 

 

Amanda Schwartz 
Deputy Attorney General 

(609) 815-2280 
SchwartzA@njdcj.org  

 

 
Earl Washington 

Detective 
(609) 376-2374 

washingtone@njdcj.org 
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